The team’s collective knowledge and professional 

ethics align well with the compliance and governance standards expected by the 

Company.  

Key terms of appointment:  

• Tenure: April 1, 2025 to March 31, 2030 (five financial years).  

• Remuneration for FY 2025-26: Rs. 65,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Five Thousand                         

only) plus applicable taxes and out-of-pocket expenses.  

• Basis of Fee Determination: Scope of audit, experience of the audit team, time 

required, and domain expertise.  

• Future Remuneration: The remuneration for subsequent years (FY 2026 to FY 2029)